4415.

APPROVAL, CONTRACT FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENT IN TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 13, 1932.

Hon. O. W. Merrell, Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

4416.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF MIAMI TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, GREENE COUNTY, OHIO—\$3,000.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 15, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4417.

APPROVAL, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE OHIO STATE
GRANGE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY.

Columbus, Ohio, June 15, 1932.

Hon. Clarence J. Brown, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—I acknowledge receipt of Articles of Incorporation of The Ohio State Grange Mutual Insurance Company. I find that these Articles are not inconsistent with the constitution and laws of this state and of the United States and I am therefore herewith returning them to you with my approval endorsed thereon.

Respectfully,
GILBERT BETTMAN,
Attorney General.

4418.

APPROVAL, AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE U. S. MUTUAL BENEFIT ASSOCIATION.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 15, 1932.

Hon. Clarence J. Brown, Secretary of State, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—I am herewith returning the certificate of amendment to the articles of incorporation of The U. S. Mutual Benefit Association. By this amendment the purpose clause is added to authorize the corporation to insure against

bodily injury, or death by accident, and disability by sickness under the provisions of Sections 9607-2 et seq. Whereas, the Corporation was originally organized under the assessment plan. I am of the opinion that this amendment is permissible but I suggest that in the amendment the words "on the assessment plan" be eliminated. While the policy holders are subject to a contingent liability the periodical premiums collected constitute the chief source of income of a mutual company.

Respectfully,

GILBERT BETTMAN,
Attorney General.

4419.

APPROVAL, NOTES OF JACKSON TOWNSHIP-FARMERSVILLE RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO—\$2,500.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 15, 1932.

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

4420.

APPROVAL, SUPPLEMENTAL RESOLUTION FOR STREET IMPROVE-MENT IN CITY OF TORONTO, OHIO.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, June 15, 1932.

HON. O. W. MERRELL, Director of Highways, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR:—I am in receipt of your letter of June 14, 1932, submitting for my approval supplemental resolution covering extra work on the improvement of Fourth Street in the City of Toronto, as follows:

"Beginning at the end of Section 'Trenton Street Overhead' Station 8+75, and continuing northerly along Fourth Street to Station 51+45.16; in all a distance of .809 mile."

I have carefully examined said resolution and find it correct as to form and legality. I am therefore returning the same to you with my approval endorsed thereon.

Respectfully,
GILBERT BETTMAN,
Attorney General.